## ANNEXURE C -- Appointment order of Principal

## MAHYCO RESEARCH FOUNDATION TRUST

(Regd. Under Bombay Public Trust Act 1950, Regn. No. E 10202, Bombay, March 12,1985) 19, Raj Mahal, 84, Veer Nariman Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020 Telephone No.: 022 - 67573000

February 24, 2020

MRFT/01/2020

To, Dr. Rushikesh Naigaonkar

Subject: Your additional responsibility as Principal of Mahyco Research Foundation Trust's Shri Ganapati Netralaya, College of Optometry, Jalna.

Dear Dr. Naigaonkar,

Mahyco Research Foundation Trust is pleased to appoint you as Principal of Mahyco Research Foundation Trust's, Shri Ganapati Netralaya, College of Optometry, Jalna as an additional position and responsibility.

Please sign the copy of this letter as a token of your acceptance, and submit consent for the same on a stamp paper, which needs to be submitted to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik to which the college is affiliated.

Your additional responsibility as principal shall stand revoked immediately on cessation of your employment with Shri Ganapati Netralaya.

Yours Sincerely.

For Mahyco Research Foundation Trust,

Dr.Usha Zehr (Trustee)

Principal yco Research Foundation Trust's Shri Ganapati Netralaya College of Optometry Jalna-431'203

ncipal

Mahyco Research Foundation Trust's Shri Ganapati Netralaya College of Optometry Jaina-431 203